

AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Resolution 23-045, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Expressing Support for Continued Operations of the Mariner Theater and the Kate Kuhns Aquatic Center and Indicating Council Interest in Initiating Discussions with the Kenai Peninsula Borough and the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Regarding Potential Partnership Opportunities. Lord.

Item Type:	Resolution
Prepared For:	Mayor Castner and Homer City Council
Meeting Date:	24 April 2023
From:	Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk

Council Member Lord has provided Resolution 23-045 for Council consideration.

Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution 23-045

Attachments:

Resolution 23-045